



City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. O-16-132

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING REIMBURSEMENTS FUNDS FROM VARIOUS ENTITIES FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY POLICE DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, the City of Conway has received reimbursements funds from the following entities:

AR State Police	\$ 5,484.93	DUI/Seatbelt Taskforce
Various Companies	\$ 32,086.99	Extra Duty
District Court of Faulkner Co	\$ 22.50	Restitution
DOJ Treasury	\$ 2,656.08	Reimbursements
Public Processing, LLC	\$ 950.00	Auction Proceeds

Whereas, the Conway Police Department needs these funds to replenish their expenditure accounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate funds from the AR State police in the amount of \$5,484.93 from 304.000.4201 and from various companies in the amount of \$32,086.99 from 001.121.4185 to the CPD overtime expense account, 001.121.5114.

Section 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate funds from the District Court of Faulkner County in the amount of \$22.50 from 001.121.4184 to the CPD uniform expense account, 001.121.5670.

Section 3. The City of Conway shall appropriate funds from the DOJ Treasury in the amount of \$2,656.08 from 001.121.4186 to the CPD Accountable equipment expense account, 001.121.5650.

Section 4. The City of Conway shall appropriate funds from Public Processing, LLC in the amount of \$950 from 001.121.4799 to the CPD vehicle maintenance expense account, 001.121.5450.

Section 5. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict

PASSED this 22nd day of November, 2016.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townseil

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer

Instrument #201619720

CERTIFICATE of RECORD

Real Estate Book Ordinance

Filed: 12/19/2016 11:29 am Faulkner County, Arkansas Rhonda Wharton, Circuit Clerk By: Charlotte Marlin, D.C.

2 Pages \$20.00